

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.8010 OF 2025**

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda ... Applicant

In the matter between

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w Chetan Yadav i/by R. V. & Co for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Counsel a/w Karl Tamboly, Anan Anand, Mrs. G. Vas, Robin Fernandes, Sukirt Parashar, Sunita Serrao i/by P. Vas & Company for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Ganesh Pawar h/f AOR for Defendant No.6.

Mr. Suraj Gupte a/w Monika Ukale for Defendant Nos.11 and 12.

Mr. Gaurav Sangale (HDFC Bank) & Yogesh Sachdev (HDFC Securities) are present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21ST MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that their clients are willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation.

2. Stand over to 24th March 2025 for filing the terms of relevance.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)