

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8059 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 8010 OF 2025

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda ...PETITIONER
Through Constituted Attorney

V/S

Cheryl Ann Misquitta ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, a/w. Vikramjeet Garewal, a/w.
Chetan Yadav, i/b. R V and Co., for Applicant / Org. Plaintiff.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, a/w. Monika Ukale, for Defendant Nos. 11 and
12.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 24th March, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 26/03/2025

(ASSOCIATE)