

Shailaja

corrected vide order dated 3rd April, 2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT [L] NO.8010 OF 2025**

| | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|
| Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda |] | |
| (through her Constituted Attorney) |] | |
| Austin Vivian Saldhana |] | Applicant/ Org. Plaintiff |

IN THE MATTER OF:

| | | |
|--|---|-------------------|
| Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda |] | |
| (through her Constituted Attorney) |] | |
| Austin Vivian Saldhana |] | Plaintiff |
| Vs. | | |
| Cheryl Ann Misquitta and others |] | Defendants |

.....

Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b R.V. & Co., for Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Naushad Engineer a/w G.P. Vas i/b P. Vas and Co., for Defendants
No.1 to 4.

Mr. Suraj Gupte a/w Ms. Monika Ukale, for Defendants No.11 and 12.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**DATE : 26th MARCH, 2025.****P.C:**

1. On the last date, matter was adjourned to enable the learned Advocates for the parties to get the necessary instructions from their

respective clients as to whether they are ready and willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation.

2. Today, I am informed by the learned Counsel for the parties that their respective clients are agreeable to submit their disputes and differences to mediation.

3. Defendants are present in the Court, hence, I appoint Mr. Justice S.J. Kathawala, former Judge of this Court to act as a Mediator in this matter. The details are as under;

Office Address: 43, Free Press House, 4th Floor,
Nariman Point, Mumbai, 400 021.
E-mail id: skathawalla @gmail.com
Mobile No.9619180563

4. It is also submitted by the learned Counsel for the parties that plaintiff and defendant Nos.1 to 4 shall file a complete disclosure of all such assets and/or properties that constitute the estate of Elizabeth Catherine Fonseca, including the assets described in the Schedule at "Exhibit 'B'" annexed to the plaint alongwith their value, particulars and documents within a period of three weeks from today.

5. Defendants No.7 to 13 shall furnish statement of accounts, investments and securities of any nature whatsoever in the name of Late Elizabeth Catherine Fonseca whether singly or otherwise alongwith their value, particulars and relevant documents.
6. For this purpose, either of the parties shall make an application through their respective Advocates along with copy of this order.
7. On a copy of this order being uploaded, both the Counsel shall jointly approach learned Mediator and fix a schedule for mediation and supply him all necessary documents that are required. The costs, charges and expenses of mediation shall be shared equally by the parties.
8. Stand over to 2nd May, 2025 “For Directions”.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]