

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (ST) NO. 8010 OF 2025

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda

Through Constituted Attorney

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b R. V. & Co. for Plaintiff.

Ms Krisandra Hegde i/b P. Vas & Co. for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Akshay Nawar i/b Mr. Suraj Gupte for Defendant Nos.11 & 12.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATED : 3rd APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1 The matter is on board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 26th
March 2025.

2 In paragraph 6, the word "**to**" to be corrected to read as word "**through**".

3 Rest of the order remains unaltered. Original Order to be corrected
accordingly.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)