

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 8010 OF 2025

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda

Through Constituted Attorney

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors.

...Defendants

-----

Adv. P. Kapadia a/w Chetan Yadav i/b R.V. & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Adv. G. P. Vas i/b P. Vas & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1,2,3 & 4.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings are ongoing and therefore request for time.
2. At their joint request, stand over to 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025.
3. Mr. Kapadia pointed out that though this Court had directed HDFC bank and all other banks to submit the details of the demat accounts, only the demat account numbers have been submitted, not the details including

name of the valuers and the scrips. Hence, HDFC bank and all other banks are directed to submit all the necessary details in respect of the said demat accounts as and when called upon to do so by the advocates for the parties.

4. Mr. Kapadia submits that, to help the mediation, it would be required that Respondent No. 1 to furnish certain details of withdrawals from the account of the deceased prior to her demise. He submits that, for this purpose, he shall address a letter to Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No. 1 assures the Court that all such disclosures shall be provided.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**