

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th September, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 17 SL/7621/2025) Mr. V. V. Mohite a/w. Siddharth Karple and
with) Ketan Joshi, Advocate for the plaintiff.
IAL/7624/2025)
)
) Ms. Reeti Shetty i/b. Charu Shukla, Advocate
) for respondent no. 5.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the plaintiff
) to remove office objections of **Suit and Interim**
) **Application** and get the same registered
) and/or numbered within **four** weeks from the
) date of uploading of order, failing
) Suit/Application to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
)
) Upon registration of Suit, the plaintiff to issue
) Writ of Summons as per Practice Note 60A.
)
) Stand over to 22.12.2025.
- 18 SL/8010/2025) Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b. R. V. and Company,
with) Advocate for the plaintiff.
IAL/8059/2025)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that matter is referred for
) mediation. Statement is accepted.
)
) The plaintiff to remove office objections of **Suit**
) **and Interim Application** and get the same
) registered and/or numbered within **four** weeks
) from the date of uploading of order.
)
) Stand over to 22.12.2025.

Date : 24.09.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master