

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8059 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 8010 OF 2025

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda ...PETITIONER
Through Constituted Attorney

V/S

Cheryl Ann Misquitta RESPONDENT

Mr. Chetan Kapadia a/w. Mr. Chetan Yadav, Mr. Devansh Shah, Ms. Sneha Ramnathan, /b R.V. & Co., for Applicant
Mr. Naushad Engineer Senior Advocate a/wMr. Aman Anand, Mrs. G.P. Vas , Mrs. Sunita Serrao, i/b P. Vas and Co., for Defendants No.1 to 4.

Mr. Suraj Gupte a/w Ms. Monika Ukale, for Defendants No.11 and 12. HDFC BANK Ltd.

Mr. Chaitanya Patel, for the Defendant No. 6

Mr. Aditya Darves i/b. Savita Mundra, for the Defendent No. 9
AXIS Namk Ltd.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
 PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)