

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.12
19:29:04 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 8010 OF 2025**

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda
through Constituted Attorney ... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Cheryl Ann Misquitta ... Defendant

Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b. R.V. & Co. for the Applicant/Plaintiff
Mr. Amay Anand with Ms. G.P. Vas and Sunita Serrao i/b. P. Vas & Co. for
Defendant Nos. 1 to 4
Mr. Aditya V. Darves i/b. Savita Mundra for Defendant No.9
Mr. Suraj Gupte with Ms. Monika Ukale for Defendant Nos. 11 and 12

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, both Counsel inform me that the disputes are presently referred to Mediation which is stated to be underway.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 2nd February 2026.
3. The learned Mediator is requested to file the mediation report on or before the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar