

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.10
17:44:24
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 8010 OF 2025**

**Juann Miranda Aka Juann
Fleur Miranda Through
Constituted Attorney**

... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors.

... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b. R.V. & Co. for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Spenta Kapadia a/w. Ms. G.P Vas & Ms. Sunita Serrao i/b. P. Vas & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Suraj Gupte a/w. Ms. Monika Ukale for Respondent/Defendant Nos. 11 &12.

Ms. Savita Mundra for Defendant No.9.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 9th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C :

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 13th February 2026 at 10.30 a.m. in Chambers.

2. The Plaintiff is permitted to remain present at this hearing through V.C.

3. The Defendant Nos. 1 to 4 shall remain present in person.

4. Mr. Suraj Gupte, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 11 and 12 and states that his client has filed the necessary disclosures as directed by this Court.

5. Ms. Savita Mundra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Defendant No.9, also submits that her client has also complied with the earlier order passed by this Court and made the disclosure.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.