

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8059 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 8010 OF 2025

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda       ...PETITIONER  
Through Constituted Attorney

V/S

Cheryl Ann Misquitta                               ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Devansh Shah a/w Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b. R.V. & Co. for  
the Applicant

Mr. Karal Tamboly a/w. Ms. Spenta Kapadia, MS. G. P. Vas ,  
Ms. Sunita Serrao i/b. P. Vas & Co. for the Defendant No. 1 to 4

**CORAM :       HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH J**

**DATE :       13th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/02/2026 in Chamber at 10:30 AM / pm.

**( ASSOCIATE )**