

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 8010 OF 2025

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors. ... Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7759 OF 2026
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 8010 OF 2025

Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b. R.V. & Co. for Plaintiff.

Ms. Spenta Kapadia a/w. Mrs. G.P. Vas i/b. P. Vas & Co. for Defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Aditya V. Darves i/b. Ms. Savita Mundra for Respondent no. 9 – Axis Bank Ltd.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7759 OF 2026

1. The present Interim Application has been preferred by the Applicant/Plaintiff who seeks to amend the Plaint.

2. For the reasons set out therein, this Court is satisfied that the Interim Application is required to be allowed and the Applicant be permitted

to amend the Plaint. Accordingly, the following order is passed :

:: ORDER ::

- (i) The Applicant is permitted to amend the Plaint in terms of the Schedule annexed to the present Interim Application.
- (ii) Re-verification is dispensed with.
- (iii) This amendment shall be carried out, on or before 13th March 2026. The copy of the amended Plaint shall thereafter be served on all the parties.
- (iv) The present Interim Application (L) No. 7759 of 2026 is disposed of in terms of the above order with no order as to costs.

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025

3. The Defendants are permitted to put in their reply to the Interim Application, on or before 9th March 2026. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed and served on or before 23rd March 2026.
4. Stand over to 30th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav