

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 74 OF 2026

Juann Miranda aka Juann Fleur
Miranda Through Constituted Attorney ... Applicant

In the matter between

Juann Miranda aka Juann Fleur
Miranda Through Constituted Attorney ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Chetan Yadav i/b R. V. & Co., for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Spenta Kapadia, Mrs. G. P. Vas, Ms. Sunita Serrao, i/b P. Vas & Co., for Defendants nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Aditya Darves i/b Ms. Savita Mundra, for Respondent no. 9-Axis Bank.

Mr. Suraj Gupte with Ms. Monika Ukale, for Respondent nos. 11 and 12-HDFC Bank.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.01
20:06:59 +0530

P. C.:

1. At the request of the Plaintiff, place the matter on 2nd April 2026.

2. Mr. Chetan Yadav, learned Counsel who appears for the Plaintiff tenders an Affidavit-in-Rejoinder dated 31st March 2026. The same is taken on record. A copy of this Affidavit has already been served on the other side.

3. It is hereby directed that the HDFC Bank, Bandra Branch who is Respondent no. 11 shall extend all cooperation to Defendants nos. 1 to 4.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol