

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 74 OF 2026**

Juann Miranda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda
Through Constituted Attorney .. **Applicant/Plaintiff**
V/s.
Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors. .. **Defendants**

Mr. Krisandra Hegde i/b P. Vas and Co. for Defendant nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time for Defendant no. 2 to file an Affidavit-of-Disclosure as per order dated 2nd April 2026 is hereby extended till **27th April 2026.**

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil