

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8059 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 74 OF 2026

Juann Mirandda Aka Juann Fleur Miranda

Through Constituted Attorney

...Applicant

V/s.

Cheryl Ann Misquitta & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Mahek Bookwala, & Ms. Hasi Nemvat, i/b Aziz M. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, (through VC), with Ms. G. P. Vas & Ms. Spenta Kapadia, i/b P. Vas & Co, for Defendant nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. By consent of parties, stand over to 16th June 2026 under the caption "For Compliance".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.29
14:05:21 +0530